
County of San Bernardino – Amendment  
                           (MID# 2623330) 

 

Page 1 
August 2, 2019  
https://vizientinc.my.salesforce.com/0062S00000twklz (v11.18) 
 

 
Amendment to Agreement 

 

This Amendment to Agreement (this “Amendment”) dated September 1, 2019 (“Amendment Effective 

Date”), is entered into by and between Vizient, Inc., a Delaware corporation (“Vizient”) and County of San Bernardino 

(“Member”). Vizient and Member are sometimes referred to herein individually as a “Party” and collectively as the 

“Parties.” 

 

WHEREAS, Vizient and the County of San Bernardino on behalf of Arrowhead Regional Medical Center 

entered into that certain Associate Member Agreement, dated February 5, 2008 (as amended from time to time, 

collectively, the “Agreement”); and 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in this 

Amendment. 

 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein and other good 

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows: 

 

1. Recitals.  The foregoing recitals are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth in the body of this 

Amendment. 

 

2. Defined Terms.  All capitalized terms used in this Amendment shall have the same meanings ascribed to such 

terms in the Agreement, unless otherwise defined in this Amendment. 

 

3. Amendment.  The Agreement is hereby amended as follows: 

 

A. Term.  The Parties acknowledge and agree that the Agreement (prior to any modifications pursuant to 
this Amendment) currently expires on August 31, 2019.  The Term of the Agreement is hereby extended 
to August 31, 2020. 

B. All references to “County of San Bernardino on behalf of Arrowhead Regional Medical Center” shall be 
deleted and replaced with the “County of San Bernardino.”  

4. Miscellaneous. 

 

A. This Amendment may be executed in a number of identical counterparts which, taken together, shall 

constitute collectively one agreement. 

 

B. Except as herein expressly modified, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force 

and effect.  To the extent an inconsistency exists between the terms and conditions of the Agreement 

and the terms and conditions of this Amendment, the terms and conditions of this Amendment shall 

govern. 

 

 

[Signatures on next page] 

 

  

https://vizientinc.my.salesforce.com/0062S00000twklz


County of San Bernardino – Amendment  
                           (MID# 2623330) 

 

Page 2 
August 2, 2019  
https://vizientinc.my.salesforce.com/0062S00000twklz (v11.18) 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be signed by their duly authorized 

representatives as of the Amendment Effective Date. 

 
 

___________________________________   ______________________________________ 

Curt Hagman, Chairman, Board of Supervisors  Vizient, Inc. 

 

Dated: _____________________________   By ___________________________________ 

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS   (Authorized signature – sign in blue ink) 

DOCUMENT HAS BEEN DELIVERED TO THE  

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD    Name _________________________________ 

  Lynna Monell    (Print or type name of person signing contract) 

  Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

  Of the County of San Bernardino  

       Dated: __________________________________ 

By ________________________________ 

  Deputy      Address _________________________________ 

 

        _________________________________ 

 

 

Please sign, scan, and email to: executedagreements@vizientinc.com.  Vizient will provide a fully executed 

electronic copy to Member. 

 
 

 
 

https://vizientinc.my.salesforce.com/0062S00000twklz

